



Town of Ayer Board of Selectmen FY 2019 Water and Sewer Rate Public Hearing Notice Public Hearing on April 3, 2018, 7:15 PM

The Ayer Board of Selectmen (BOS) will be conducting a Public Hearing on Tuesday April 3, 2018 at 7:15 PM in the 1st Floor Meeting Room at the Ayer Town Hall, 1 Main Street Ayer, MA 01432. The BOS, in their legal capacity as the Town's Water and Sewer Commissioners, will hear the report and recommendation(s) of the Town's Water and Sewer Rate Review Committee; take public comment(s); and consider approval and adoption of the FY 2019 Water and Sewer Rates.

Christopher R. Hillman, Chairman Jannice L. Livingston, Vice-Chairman Gary J. Luca, Clerk

The Ayer Board of Selectmen